

GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT

DIPÅTTAMENTON POLISIAN GUAHAN

Government of Guam



LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Governor

JOSHUA F. TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Bldg. 13-16A Mariner Avenue, Tiyan Barrigada, Guam 96913-1616 P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility 96921-3909

Telephone: (671) 475-8473 (Switchboard); (671) 475-8508 / 8509 / 8512

Fax: (671) 475-3222

STEPHEN C. IGNACIO Chief of Police

October 27, 2023

Mr. Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Public Auditor
Office of Public Accountability
Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores Street
Hagatna, Guam 96910
Via Email at admin.guamopa.com

Subject: Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n)

Dear Mr. Cruz:

Hafa Adai! Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n), the Guam Police Department (GPD) hereby submits the following report for FY2023:

Name	Job Title	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4
AnnMarie Q. Cruz	Program	12/05/2012	8/01/2016 -	8/22/2016 -	12/05/2017
	Coordinator IV		8/19/2016	9/12/2016	
Rosalie R. Bersamin	Program	1/13/2016 -	5/31/2017	6/21/2017 -	12/05/2017
	Coordinator II	2/03/2016	6/19/2017	7/10/2017	
Darwin Peter	Program	9/26/2023	-	-	-
	Coordinator II				
JennyKristie S. Wolford	Program	9/26/2023	-	-	-
	Coordinator 1				
Nellie N. Asanuma	Administrative	5/31/2021	-	-	#3
	Services Officer	6/19/2021			

Should you have any questions, GPD's point-of-contact regarding this matter is Ms. Nellie N. Asanuma, Administrative Services Officer (ASO). She may be contacted via work phone at (671) 475-8567; and via email at nellie.asanuma@gpd.guam.gov. Si Yu'os ma'ase!

Sincerely,

Chief of Police



Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Reminder of Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n)

GPD Chief <chief@gpd.guam.gov>

Fri, Oct 27, 2023 at 11:33 AM

Office of the Public Accountability Attn: Ms. Thomas Eladio Battung

Dear Mr. Battung:

Please find attached Guam Police Department's Procurement Training Compliance Report for FY2023 in pdf format.

Thank you.

For: STEPHEN C. IGNACIO

Chief of Police, Guam Police Department

By: SUSAN C. REYES

Administrative Secretary II
Office of the Chief of Police

Email: susan.reyes@gpd.guam.gov

Work Phone: (671) 475-8518

On Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 4:14 PM Office of Accountability - Guam <admin@guamopa.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

--



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any files transmitted with it may be legally privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail or telephone to arrange for the return of this email and any files to us or to verify it has been deleted from your system.

1

OPA.GPD Procurement Training Compliance Report FY2023.pdf 42K

1 of 1 10/27/2023, 12:20 PM